
Loras (5-11,1-6 American Rivers) -vs- Luther (8-7,4-2 American Rivers)
01/14/26 at Birkestrand Family Court, Decorah, IA

 
 

 
 
Loras 58

Luther 62

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 111
Site: Birkestrand Family Court, Decorah, IA
Referees: Eric Rain, James Harding, Scott Doberstein

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
Loras 8 11 21 16 2 58
Luther 19 14 13 10 6 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Wagner,Claire * 33 8-17 0-0 1-2 5-10 15 5 1 1 1 0 17
24 Davis,Kiah * 28 5-10 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 2 11
15 Kelderman,Ashtyn * 37 2-10 2-7 1-2 0-5 5 3 3 2 1 1 7
25 Beier,Lexi * 32 1-7 0-4 4-4 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 1 6
02 Rigby,Kylie * 25 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 6
50 Thompson,Emma 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 2 1 6
20 Erickson,Page 16 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
31 Sabado,Lexi 8 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2
30 Van Weelden,Mila 12 0-4 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 2 1
03 Webb,Emma 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Harnden,Macy 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 22-64 5-21 9-12 8-32 40 19 11 14 4 9 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 3-7   42.86 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
OT 1 1-7   14.29 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 22-64   34.4 % 5-21   23.8 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Beaver,Natalie * 42 4-15 0-3 8-9 6-4 10 3 0 5 1 0 16
32 Panka,Abigail * 29 4-8 1-3 7-7 6-6 12 0 0 0 0 2 16
00 Strum,Haylie * 36 5-13 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 4 1 1 1 2 13
22 McMann,Ellie * 34 1-6 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 3 4 0 3 5
02 Thomas,Lexi * 33 1-14 0-11 0-0 0-8 8 0 1 3 1 0 2
35 Hardtke,Katie 25 2-7 0-2 1-2 0-6 6 1 1 0 0 0 5
21 Anderson,Abby 17 1-5 0-0 3-3 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
30 Holien,Kenai 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Schradle,Sydney 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Ubl,Katelyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 18-68 3-25 23-25 18-35 53 12 7 13 3 7 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 11-11   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 3-17   17.65 % 0-5   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
OT 1 2-6   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 18-68   26.5 % 3-25   12.0 % 23-25   92.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 9



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Loras Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Luther
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KIAH(in the paint) 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PANKA,ABIGAIL
09:25 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PANKA,ABIGAIL

-- ASSIST  by MCMANN,ELLIE
09:12 FOUL  by STRUM,HAYLIE

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KIAH(in the paint) 09:01 2-3 H 1
08:52 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by BEIER,LEXI --
TURNOVER  by BEIER,LEXI 08:21

08:21 STEAL  by PANKA,ABIGAIL
08:18 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,LEXI

MISS JUMPER by BEIER,LEXI(in the paint) 07:55
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LEXI

07:44 MISS 3PTR by BEAVER,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by BEIER,LEXI --
TURNOVER  by RIGBY,KYLIE 07:25

07:25 STEAL  by MCMANN,ELLIE
07:13 MISS LAYUP by STRUM,HAYLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PANKA,ABIGAIL
SUB OUT by RIGBY,KYLIE 07:06
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KIAH 07:06
SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI 07:06
SUB IN by WEBB,EMMA 07:06
SUB IN by HARNDEN,MACY 07:06
SUB IN by VAN WEELDEN,MILA 07:06

07:05 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PANKA,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STRUM,HAYLIE

FOUL  by WAGNER,CLAIRE 07:05
07:05 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by PANKA,ABIGAIL

MISS 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 06:50
REBOUND OFF by WEBB,EMMA --
MISS LAYUP by VAN WEELDEN,MILA(in the paint) 06:32
REBOUND OFF by HARNDEN,MACY --
MISS JUMPER by WEBB,EMMA(in the paint) 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LEXI
05:43 MISS 3PTR by PANKA,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN --
MISS 3PTR by HARNDEN,MACY 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LEXI
05:09 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,LEXI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CLAIRE --
05:02 FOUL  by MCMANN,ELLIE
05:01 SUB OUT by THOMAS,LEXI
05:01 SUB OUT by PANKA,ABIGAIL
05:01 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ABBY
05:01 SUB IN by HARDTKE,KATIE

SUB OUT by WEBB,EMMA 05:01
SUB OUT by WAGNER,CLAIRE 05:01
SUB OUT by HARNDEN,MACY 05:01
SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 05:01
SUB IN by ERICKSON,PAGE 05:01
SUB IN by DAVIS,KIAH 05:01
SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI 05:01
SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMMA 05:01
MISS FT by VAN WEELDEN,MILA(fastbreak) 04:49
GOOD FT by VAN WEELDEN,MILA(fastbreak) 04:49 3-6 H 3
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:43 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ABBY(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,EMMA --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,KIAH 04:29 6-6
ASSIST  by BEIER,LEXI --
FOUL  by VAN WEELDEN,MILA 04:13
SUB OUT by VAN WEELDEN,MILA 04:13
SUB IN by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 04:13

04:13 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by MCMANN,ELLIE
04:13 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by MCMANN,ELLIE
04:13 SUB OUT by MCMANN,ELLIE
04:13 SUB IN by THOMAS,LEXI

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,KIAH 03:51
FOUL  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 03:37

03:37 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by BEAVER,NATALIE
03:37 6-10 H 4 GOOD FT by BEAVER,NATALIE
03:37 SUB OUT by BEAVER,NATALIE
03:37 SUB IN by PANKA,ABIGAIL

MISS LAYUP by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN(in the paint) 03:20
-- REBOUND DEF by PANKA,ABIGAIL

03:09 MISS 3PTR by HARDTKE,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by PANKA,ABIGAIL

FOUL  by DAVIS,KIAH 03:06
SUB IN by WAGNER,CLAIRE 03:06

03:06 6-11 H 5 GOOD FT by PANKA,ABIGAIL
03:06 6-12 H 6 GOOD FT by PANKA,ABIGAIL

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,EMMA 03:06
MISS 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ABBY
FOUL  by DAVIS,KIAH 02:30

02:30 6-13 H 7 GOOD FT by STRUM,HAYLIE(fastbreak)
02:30 6-14 H 8 GOOD FT by STRUM,HAYLIE(fastbreak)
02:30 SUB OUT by STRUM,HAYLIE
02:30 SUB IN by MCMANN,ELLIE

MISS 3PTR by ERICKSON,PAGE 02:11
-- REBOUND DEF by PANKA,ABIGAIL

02:11 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CLAIRE --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KIAH(in the paint) 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMANN,ELLIE
02:00 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN --
MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint) 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMANN,ELLIE
FOUL  by WAGNER,CLAIRE 01:19

01:19 SUB OUT by THOMAS,LEXI
01:19 SUB OUT by HARDTKE,KATIE
01:19 SUB IN by STRUM,HAYLIE
01:19 SUB IN by HOLIEN,KENAI
01:19 6-15 H 9 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ABBY(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by WAGNER,CLAIRE 01:19
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,PAGE 01:19
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KIAH 01:19
SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI 01:19
SUB IN by RIGBY,KYLIE 01:19
SUB IN by VAN WEELDEN,MILA 01:19
SUB IN by SABADO,LEXI 01:19
SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMMA 01:19

01:19 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ABBY
01:19 SUB IN by BEAVER,NATALIE
01:19 6-16 H 10 GOOD FT by BEAVER,NATALIE

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,EMMA(in the paint) 00:50 8-16 H 8
ASSIST  by VAN WEELDEN,MILA --

00:38 8-19 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MCMANN,ELLIE



-- ASSIST  by HOLIEN,KENAI
00:20 FOUL  by MCMANN,ELLIE
00:20 SUB OUT by MCMANN,ELLIE
00:20 SUB IN by SCHRADLE,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by VAN WEELDEN,MILA(in the paint) 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Loras Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Luther
10:00 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ABBY
10:00 SUB OUT by HOLIEN,KENAI
10:00 SUB OUT by PANKA,ABIGAIL
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,LEXI
10:00 SUB IN by BEAVER,NATALIE
10:00 SUB IN by HARDTKE,KATIE

SUB OUT by RIGBY,KYLIE 10:00
SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 10:00
SUB OUT by VAN WEELDEN,MILA 10:00
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by WAGNER,CLAIRE 10:00
SUB IN by ERICKSON,PAGE 10:00
SUB IN by DAVIS,KIAH 10:00
SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI 10:00

09:49 8-21 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by HARDTKE,KATIE
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,KIAH 09:29 10-21 H 11
FOUL  by DAVIS,KIAH 09:18
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KIAH 09:18
SUB IN by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 09:18

09:15 MISS JUMPER by STRUM,HAYLIE
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CLAIRE --
MISS 3PTR by SABADO,LEXI 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LEXI
08:31 10-23 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,LEXI

MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint) 08:11
08:11 BLOCK  by THOMAS,LEXI

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LEXI
08:04 10-25 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by STRUM,HAYLIE(fastbreak)
07:41 FOUL  by HARDTKE,KATIE

SUB OUT by WAGNER,CLAIRE 07:41
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,PAGE 07:41
SUB IN by WEBB,EMMA 07:41
SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMMA 07:41
GOOD FT by SABADO,LEXI 07:41 11-25 H 14
GOOD FT by SABADO,LEXI 07:41 12-25 H 13
SUB OUT by SABADO,LEXI 07:41
SUB IN by RIGBY,KYLIE 07:41
FOUL  by BEIER,LEXI 07:27

07:27 SUB OUT by SCHRADLE,SYDNEY
07:27 SUB IN by PANKA,ABIGAIL
07:20 MISS LAYUP by HARDTKE,KATIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by THOMPSON,EMMA 07:20
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,EMMA(in the paint) 07:06 14-25 H 11
ASSIST  by RIGBY,KYLIE --

06:50 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,LEXI
STEAL  by THOMPSON,EMMA 06:50
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,EMMA(in the paint) 06:31

06:31 BLOCK  by BEAVER,NATALIE
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDTKE,KATIE

06:20 MISS LAYUP by HARDTKE,KATIE(in the paint)



BLOCK  by THOMPSON,EMMA 06:20
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:18 SUB OUT by HARDTKE,KATIE
06:18 SUB IN by HOLIEN,KENAI

SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI 06:18
SUB IN by HARNDEN,MACY 06:18

06:10 MISS 3PTR by PANKA,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,EMMA 06:08
SUB IN by WAGNER,CLAIRE 06:08

05:56 FOUL  by HOLIEN,KENAI
MISS FT by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 05:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 05:56 15-25 H 10

05:39 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN --

05:34 FOUL  by BEAVER,NATALIE
05:34 SUB OUT by THOMAS,LEXI
05:34 SUB IN by MCMANN,ELLIE

GOOD JUMPER by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint) 05:07 17-25 H 8
ASSIST  by HARNDEN,MACY --
SUB OUT by RIGBY,KYLIE 04:57
SUB IN by VAN WEELDEN,MILA 04:57

04:52 MISS 3PTR by MCMANN,ELLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by PANKA,ABIGAIL

04:33 17-27 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BEAVER,NATALIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCMANN,ELLIE

04:16 FOUL  by STRUM,HAYLIE
04:16 SUB OUT by STRUM,HAYLIE
04:16 SUB IN by HARDTKE,KATIE

TURNOVER  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 03:53
03:53 STEAL  by PANKA,ABIGAIL
03:47 MISS 3PTR by HARDTKE,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by VAN WEELDEN,MILA --
MISS LAYUP by VAN WEELDEN,MILA(in the paint) 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAVER,NATALIE
FOUL  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 03:27

03:27 SUB OUT by HOLIEN,KENAI
03:27 SUB IN by UBL,KATELYN

SUB OUT by WEBB,EMMA 03:27
SUB OUT by HARNDEN,MACY 03:27
SUB IN by ERICKSON,PAGE 03:27
SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI 03:27

03:27 17-28 H 11 GOOD FT by PANKA,ABIGAIL(fastbreak)
03:27 17-29 H 12 GOOD FT by PANKA,ABIGAIL(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by WAGNER,CLAIRE 03:16
03:16 SUB OUT by PANKA,ABIGAIL
03:16 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ABBY
02:44 MISS LAYUP by BEAVER,NATALIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CLAIRE --
SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 02:42
SUB IN by WEBB,EMMA 02:42
TURNOVER  by BEIER,LEXI 02:24

02:05 MISS 3PTR by BEAVER,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CLAIRE --
SUB OUT by WAGNER,CLAIRE 01:51
SUB OUT by VAN WEELDEN,MILA 01:51
SUB IN by RIGBY,KYLIE 01:51
SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMMA 01:51
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,EMMA(in the paint) 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDTKE,KATIE
01:21 MISS LAYUP by MCMANN,ELLIE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,PAGE --
01:07 SUB OUT by UBL,KATELYN
01:07 SUB IN by THOMAS,LEXI

SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI 01:07
SUB IN by HARNDEN,MACY 01:07
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,EMMA(in the paint) 01:04 19-29 H 10

00:48 MISS LAYUP by HARDTKE,KATIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BEAVER,NATALIE

00:42 19-31 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by BEAVER,NATALIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ERICKSON,PAGE 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LEXI
00:15 19-33 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BEAVER,NATALIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HARNDEN,MACY(in the paint) 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDTKE,KATIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Loras Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Luther
10:00 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ABBY
10:00 SUB OUT by HARDTKE,KATIE
10:00 SUB IN by STRUM,HAYLIE
10:00 SUB IN by PANKA,ABIGAIL

SUB OUT by WEBB,EMMA 10:00
SUB OUT by HARNDEN,MACY 10:00
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,PAGE 10:00
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by WAGNER,CLAIRE 10:00
SUB IN by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 10:00
SUB IN by DAVIS,KIAH 10:00
SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI 10:00

09:47 TURNOVER  by BEAVER,NATALIE
STEAL  by RIGBY,KYLIE 09:47
TURNOVER  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 09:40

09:40 STEAL  by MCMANN,ELLIE
09:32 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,LEXI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint) 09:13
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,CLAIRE --
GOOD 3PTR by RIGBY,KYLIE 09:09 22-33 H 11
ASSIST  by WAGNER,CLAIRE --

08:57 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CLAIRE --
MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint) 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by PANKA,ABIGAIL
08:26 TURNOVER  by MCMANN,ELLIE

STEAL  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 08:26
TURNOVER  by BEIER,LEXI 08:20

08:20 STEAL  by STRUM,HAYLIE
FOUL  by BEIER,LEXI 08:20

08:10 MISS LAYUP by PANKA,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CLAIRE --

08:01 FOUL  by STRUM,HAYLIE
GOOD FT by BEIER,LEXI 08:01 23-33 H 10
GOOD FT by BEIER,LEXI 08:01 24-33 H 9

07:43 MISS LAYUP by BEAVER,NATALIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BEAVER,NATALIE

07:39 MISS TIPIN by BEAVER,NATALIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CLAIRE --
MISS 3PTR by RIGBY,KYLIE 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by PANKA,ABIGAIL
07:17 MISS JUMPER by MCMANN,ELLIE



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by RIGBY,KYLIE 07:16
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KIAH 07:16
SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI 07:16
SUB IN by ERICKSON,PAGE 07:16
SUB IN by VAN WEELDEN,MILA 07:16
SUB IN by SABADO,LEXI 07:16

07:10 MISS LAYUP by MCMANN,ELLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SABADO,LEXI --
GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint) 07:02 26-33 H 7
ASSIST  by SABADO,LEXI --

06:38 26-35 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by PANKA,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCMANN,ELLIE

MISS LAYUP by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN(in the paint) 06:14
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LEXI

FOUL  by WAGNER,CLAIRE 06:05
06:05 SUB OUT by THOMAS,LEXI
06:05 SUB OUT by PANKA,ABIGAIL
06:05 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ABBY
06:05 SUB IN by HARDTKE,KATIE

SUB OUT by WAGNER,CLAIRE 06:05
SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMMA 06:05

05:56 MISS 3PTR by STRUM,HAYLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BEAVER,NATALIE

FOUL  by SABADO,LEXI 05:55
05:55 26-36 H 10 GOOD FT by BEAVER,NATALIE
05:55 26-37 H 11 GOOD FT by BEAVER,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by STRUM,HAYLIE

05:26 SUB OUT by MCMANN,ELLIE
05:26 SUB IN by THOMAS,LEXI

SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 05:26
SUB OUT by VAN WEELDEN,MILA 05:26
SUB IN by DAVIS,KIAH 05:26
SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI 05:26

05:20 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,LEXI
-- REBOUND OFF by BEAVER,NATALIE

05:06 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,EMMA --

05:06 FOUL  by BEAVER,NATALIE
MISS 3PTR by BEIER,LEXI 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ABBY
FOUL  by ERICKSON,PAGE 04:35
SUB OUT by SABADO,LEXI 04:35
SUB IN by RIGBY,KYLIE 04:35

04:35 MISS FT by HARDTKE,KATIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:35 26-38 H 12 GOOD FT by HARDTKE,KATIE
GOOD LAYUP by BEIER,LEXI(in the paint) 04:12 28-38 H 10

03:54 TURNOVER  by BEAVER,NATALIE
STEAL  by DAVIS,KIAH 03:54

03:49 FOUL  by STRUM,HAYLIE
GOOD FT by BEIER,LEXI 03:49 29-38 H 9
GOOD FT by BEIER,LEXI 03:49 30-38 H 8
FOUL  by THOMPSON,EMMA 03:40
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,PAGE 03:40
SUB IN by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 03:40

03:40 30-39 H 9 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ABBY
03:40 30-40 H 10 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ABBY
03:40 SUB OUT by STRUM,HAYLIE
03:40 SUB IN by MCMANN,ELLIE

MISS JUMPER by BEIER,LEXI(in the paint) 03:26



-- REBOUND DEF by HARDTKE,KATIE
03:17 30-42 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARDTKE,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KIAH(in the paint) 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDTKE,KATIE
02:49 MISS JUMPER by MCMANN,ELLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KIAH(in the paint) 02:32 32-42 H 10

02:17 32-44 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BEAVER,NATALIE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:08
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,EMMA 02:08
SUB IN by WAGNER,CLAIRE 02:08
GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint) 01:59 34-44 H 10

01:42 34-46 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HARDTKE,KATIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,LEXI

01:39 SUB OUT by BEAVER,NATALIE
01:39 SUB IN by PANKA,ABIGAIL

GOOD 3PTR by RIGBY,KYLIE 01:28 37-46 H 9
ASSIST  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN --

01:07 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:04 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ABBY
01:04 SUB IN by BEAVER,NATALIE

SUB OUT by RIGBY,KYLIE 01:04
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KIAH 01:04
SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI 01:04
SUB IN by WEBB,EMMA 01:04
SUB IN by HARNDEN,MACY 01:04
SUB IN by ERICKSON,PAGE 01:04
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,PAGE 00:46
SUB IN by VAN WEELDEN,MILA 00:46
MISS 3PTR by VAN WEELDEN,MILA 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAVER,NATALIE
00:28 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,LEXI

STEAL  by VAN WEELDEN,MILA 00:28
GOOD 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN(fastbreak) 00:21 40-46 H 6
ASSIST  by VAN WEELDEN,MILA --

00:03 TURNOVER  by MCMANN,ELLIE
STEAL  by VAN WEELDEN,MILA 00:03

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Loras Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Luther
10:00 SUB OUT by HARDTKE,KATIE
10:00 SUB IN by STRUM,HAYLIE

SUB OUT by WEBB,EMMA 10:00
SUB OUT by HARNDEN,MACY 10:00
SUB IN by ERICKSON,PAGE 10:00
SUB IN by DAVIS,KIAH 10:00

09:49 MISS LAYUP by STRUM,HAYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,PAGE --
SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 09:37
SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI 09:37
MISS 3PTR by BEIER,LEXI 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:00 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KIAH --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KIAH 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAVER,NATALIE
08:32 TURNOVER  by MCMANN,ELLIE

GOOD LAYUP by ERICKSON,PAGE(in the paint) 08:15 42-46 H 4



08:07 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,LEXI
-- REBOUND OFF by PANKA,ABIGAIL

08:02 MISS LAYUP by PANKA,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WAGNER,CLAIRE 08:02

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,PAGE 08:02
SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI 08:02
SUB OUT by VAN WEELDEN,MILA 08:02
SUB IN by HARNDEN,MACY 08:02
SUB IN by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 08:02
SUB IN by SABADO,LEXI 08:02

07:42 MISS LAYUP by BEAVER,NATALIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PANKA,ABIGAIL

07:37 42-48 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by PANKA,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint) 07:16
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,CLAIRE --

07:13 FOUL  by BEAVER,NATALIE
GOOD FT by WAGNER,CLAIRE 07:13 43-48 H 5
MISS FT by WAGNER,CLAIRE 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LEXI
06:57 TURNOVER  by BEAVER,NATALIE

STEAL  by SABADO,LEXI 06:57
TURNOVER  by SABADO,LEXI 06:52

06:52 SUB OUT by BEAVER,NATALIE
06:52 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ABBY
06:46 43-50 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by STRUM,HAYLIE

TURNOVER  by HARNDEN,MACY 06:22
06:22 STEAL  by STRUM,HAYLIE
06:02 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ABBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:02 SUB OUT by PANKA,ABIGAIL
06:02 SUB IN by BEAVER,NATALIE

SUB OUT by WAGNER,CLAIRE 06:02
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KIAH 06:02
SUB IN by WEBB,EMMA 06:02
SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMMA 06:02

05:51 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,LEXI
-- REBOUND OFF by BEAVER,NATALIE

05:50 TURNOVER  by BEAVER,NATALIE
GOOD 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 05:41 46-50 H 4
ASSIST  by HARNDEN,MACY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:39

05:39 SUB OUT by THOMAS,LEXI
05:39 SUB IN by HARDTKE,KATIE

SUB OUT by HARNDEN,MACY 05:39
SUB OUT by SABADO,LEXI 05:39
SUB IN by RIGBY,KYLIE 05:39
SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI 05:39

05:27 MISS LAYUP by BEAVER,NATALIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 05:27
REBOUND DEF by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN --

05:21 FOUL  by MCMANN,ELLIE
MISS 3PTR by BEIER,LEXI 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDTKE,KATIE
04:45 TURNOVER  by STRUM,HAYLIE

STEAL  by BEIER,LEXI 04:45
TURNOVER  by WEBB,EMMA 04:45

04:25 MISS JUMPER by STRUM,HAYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,EMMA --

04:05 SUB OUT by MCMANN,ELLIE
04:05 SUB IN by THOMAS,LEXI

SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 04:05



SUB OUT by THOMPSON,EMMA 04:05
SUB IN by WAGNER,CLAIRE 04:05
SUB IN by DAVIS,KIAH 04:05
MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint) 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ABBY
03:51 MISS LAYUP by STRUM,HAYLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BEAVER,NATALIE
FOUL  by WAGNER,CLAIRE 03:50

03:50 46-51 H 5 GOOD FT by BEAVER,NATALIE
03:50 46-52 H 6 GOOD FT by BEAVER,NATALIE

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,KIAH 03:29
SUB OUT by WEBB,EMMA 03:16
SUB IN by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 03:16

03:13 MISS JUMPER by BEAVER,NATALIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint) 02:48 48-52 H 4
ASSIST  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN --

02:37 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KIAH --
MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint) 02:28
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,CLAIRE --
GOOD TIPIN by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint) 02:24 50-52 H 2

02:06 50-54 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by STRUM,HAYLIE
02:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:06 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ABBY
02:06 SUB IN by PANKA,ABIGAIL

GOOD JUMPER by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint) 01:51 52-54 H 2
ASSIST  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN --

01:37 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN --

01:16 SUB OUT by HARDTKE,KATIE
01:16 SUB IN by MCMANN,ELLIE

GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint) 01:12 54-54
01:01 TURNOVER  by MCMANN,ELLIE

STEAL  by DAVIS,KIAH 01:01
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:56 56-54 V 2
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:55

00:50 MISS LAYUP by BEAVER,NATALIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PANKA,ABIGAIL

FOUL  by RIGBY,KYLIE 00:50
00:50 56-55 V 1 GOOD FT by PANKA,ABIGAIL(fastbreak)
00:50 56-56 GOOD FT by PANKA,ABIGAIL(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:50
MISS LAYUP by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN(in the paint) 00:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:20
MISS JUMPER by RIGBY,KYLIE(in the paint) 00:01

00:01 BLOCK  by STRUM,HAYLIE
-- REBOUND DEF by PANKA,ABIGAIL

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Loras Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Luther
MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint) 04:34
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,CLAIRE --
MISS TIPIN by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint) 04:30
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,CLAIRE --
GOOD TIPIN by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint) 04:28 58-56 V 2

04:12 58-59 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by STRUM,HAYLIE
MISS 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by STRUM,HAYLIE



03:25 MISS LAYUP by BEAVER,NATALIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:17 TURNOVER  by BEAVER,NATALIE
MISS 3PTR by BEIER,LEXI 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAVER,NATALIE
FOUL  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 02:55

02:55 SUB OUT by THOMAS,LEXI
02:55 SUB IN by HARDTKE,KATIE
02:28 58-61 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by STRUM,HAYLIE

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KIAH(in the paint) 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by STRUM,HAYLIE

01:24 MISS 3PTR by BEAVER,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CLAIRE --
TURNOVER  by RIGBY,KYLIE 01:19

01:19 STEAL  by MCMANN,ELLIE
00:51 MISS 3PTR by STRUM,HAYLIE

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CLAIRE --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,KIAH 00:42

00:14 MISS 3PTR by STRUM,HAYLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by WAGNER,CLAIRE 00:07
SUB OUT by WAGNER,CLAIRE 00:07
SUB IN by WEBB,EMMA 00:07

00:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by BEIER,LEXI 00:06

00:06 MISS FT by BEAVER,NATALIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:06 58-62 H 4 GOOD FT by BEAVER,NATALIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:06
MISS 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


